PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr Jan Kristensson	04/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airsonett AB
Street Address:	Metallgatan 33
City:	Angelholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S262 72

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6702662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-2234

Email: ddenn@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Tarolli

Address Line 1: 1300 East Ninth St., Suite 1700 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OKLAHOMA 44234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HW-6378

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James L. Tarolli

Total Attachments: 1

source=HW-6378 ASS#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020976 FRAME: 0539

P \$40.00 67026

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jan Kristensson, of Syrénvägen 1, S-262 65 Ängelholm, Country of Sweden, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in:

U.S. Patent No. 6,702,662, issued March 9, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Airsonett AB, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Sweden, having a place of business at Metallgatan 33, S-262 72 Angelholm, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,702,662.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations paid to me, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I Jan Kristensson, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Airsonett AB its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 6,702,662, and including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said U.S. Patent No. 6,702,662 and any and all reissues and extensions of patents granted upon said patent; and I agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by Airsonett AB, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its right in United States Patent No. 6,702,662 all without further consideration but at the expense of Airsonett AB, its successors or assigns.

Signed this friday /8/4 day of 1,2008.

Jan Kristensson

Witness

PATENT REEL: 020976 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 05/22/2008